LOS FRESNOS POLICE DEPARTMENT
Calls - By Type

03\01\2025
thru 03\31\2025

Type Description # Of Calls
178 ABANDONED VEHICLES - ORDINANCE 454 4
86 ACCIDENT - MOTOR VEHICLE 43
5 ALARM BUSINESS 10
7 ANIMAL BITE 2
167 ANIMAL CONTROL - ORDINANCE 410 OR 410-1 68
11 ASSAULT 4
10 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY 13
19 BURGLARY 3
25 CITIZEN CONTACT 2
26 CIVIL MATTER 9
185 CIVIL STAND BY 2
60 CREDIT CARD FRAUD 2
34 DAMAGED PROPERTY 10
182 DEBRIS ON THE ROADWAY 10
44 DISTRUBANCE 17
169 EMS & NON-EMERGENCY MEDICAL TRANSPORT TO 3
RESIDENTS - ORDINANCE 412
50 EMS CALL 195
57 FIRE ALARM 13
152 FIREWORK/FIREARMS - ORDINANCE 257 4
59 FOUND-RECOVERED PROPERTY 7
170 GARAGE SALES - ORDINANCE 416 3
63 GAS LEAK 2
65 GRAFITTI 1
66 GRASS FIRE 20
67 HARASSMENT 1
107 HEALTH PERMIT 14
87 HIT AND RUN 1
72 IDENTITY THEFT 1
135 ILLEGAL DUMPING 4
74 INFORMATION 47
153 LIVESTOCK AND FOWL - ORDINANCE 265 1
186 LOOK OUT 51
80 LOOSE LIVESTOCK 1
82 LOST PROPERTY (CELL PHONE, PURSE, ETC) 7
173 LOUD NOISE - ORDINANCE 420 6
147 MAINTENANCE OF SIGNS - ORDINANCE 235-BB 4
85 MISSING JUVENILE 1
106 NOISE DISTURBANCE 5
92 OPEN DOOR/OPEN WINDOW 1
93 PARKING REGULATIONS 8
180 PATROL BY 3
183 RUNAWAY 3
117 SEXUAL ASSAULT 1
175 SOLID WASTE RECEPTACLES - ORDINANCE 426 20
136 STALLED VEHICLE 8
56 STRUCTURE FIRE 7
120 SUSPICIOUS NOISES 2
119 SUSPSICIOUS PERSON/VEHICLES 39
123 THEFT 16
125 TRAFFIC STOP 1,292

04/01/2025 09:02 1 of 2



Type Description # Of Calls
126 TRANSFORMER ON FIRE 1
184 UNWANTED SUBJECT 2
128 VERBAL DISTURBANCE 3
132 WAVE DOWN 2
142 WEEDED OR RUBBISH LOT - ORDINANCE 123-A 17
133 WELFARE CONCERN 41
Total 2,057
04/01/2025 09:02 2 of 2



LOS FRESNOS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Calls - By Date & Time

03\01\2025
thru 03\31\2025

Total

00 01 02 03 04 05 06 O7 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

5
6
6
2
5
4
5
8
6
6
6
5
6
2
4
3
5
1
5
1
0
7
5
1
2
1
2
1
5
2
3

Date
03/01/2025

57
102

11

16

03/02/2025

68
64
66
60
73
92
67
58
57
63
53
116
123

03/03/2025

03/04/2025

03/05/2025

03/06/2025

03/07/2025

03/08/2025

03/09/2025

03/10/2025

03/11/2025
03/12/2025

03/13/2025

03/14/2025

8

4

7 18 11

6

03/15/2025
03/16/2025

85
54
58
60
60
88
105

03/17/2025

03/18/2025

03/19/2025

03/20/2025

03/21/2025

03/22/2025

52
43

03/23/2025

03/24/2025

63
49

03/25/2025

03/26/2025

44

03/27/2025

32
62
32
51
2057

03/28/2025

03/29/2025

03/30/2025

03/31/2025

92 120 90 119 114 97 78 145 142 120 108 80 78 64 55 87

120 86 52 49 36 36 28 61

Total

1 of 1

04/01/2025 16:13



LOS FRESNOS POLICE DEPARTMENT
Incidents - By Violation

03\01\2025
thru 03\31\2025

Violation Incidents
ACCIDENT INVOLVING DAMAGE TO VEHICLE>=%$200 3
ASSAULT 2
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ 13a 3
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY VIOLENCE 13a 2
ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE BREATH/CIRCULAT 13a 1
BACKED UPON SHOULDER(OR ROADWAY) OF CONTROLLED 2

ACCESS HIGHWAY / ILLEGAL BACKING
BURGLARY OF HABITATION

CHANGED LANE WHEN UNSAFE

CITY ORD VIOLATION

CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL BY MINOR
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$50<$500
DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT

DISPLAY FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE
DISREGARDED SIGNAL AT RR CROSSING
DOG AT LARGE

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 2ND
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >=0.15
DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH CONTAINER

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED UNDER PROVISIONS OF DL
LAWS

DROVE WITHOUT LIGHTS (WHEN REQUIRED)

DUTIES UPON STRIKING A FIXED OBJECT

DUTY ON STRIKING FIXTURE/HWY LANDSCAPE>=$200
DUTY ON STRIKING UNATTENDED VEHICLE

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH

EXECUTION OF CAPIAS OR ARREST WARRANT
EXPIRED OPERATORS LICENSE

EXPIRED REGISTRATION

FAIL TO CONTROL SPEED

FAIL TO IDENTIFY FUGITIVE INTENT GIVE FALSE INFO
FAIL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESP. 2ND OFFENSE
FAIL TO MAINTAIN FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
FAILED TO DIM HEADLIGHTS - MEETING

FAILED TO DRIVE IN A SINGLE LANE

FAILED TO YIELD RIGHT OF WAY

FAILED TO YIELD ROW (PRIVATE DRIVE/ALLEY ,BUILDING)
FAILURE TO IDENTIFY

FRAUD DESTROY REMOVAL CONCEALMENT WRITING
HARASSMENT

HOLD FOR INVESTIGATION

IDENTITY THEFT BY ELECTRONIC DEVICE

IMPROPER TURN

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL CONTACT 11a

MINOR IN POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE (2ND OFFENSE)

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE (3RD OFFENSE)

NO LICENSE PLATE LIGHT

NO MOTOR CYCLE ENDORSEMENT

04/01/2025 09:04 1 of 2

PR P WOWNRRRPRONNNERER

PR wbrPRPRRProRrPEDN

NP PRPPNRPRPN®ONPREY

N
o

N N



Violation

Incidents

OPEN CONTAINER

POSS CS PG 1<1G

POSS CS PG 1 >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1 >=4G<200G

POSS CS PG 2 >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G

POSS DEL DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

POSS MARIJ <20z

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
PUBLIC INTOXICATION

PURCHASE FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A MINOR
RAN RED LIGHT

RECKLESS DRIVING - CLASS B

RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSPORT
SALE OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS TO A MINOR
SPEEDING

SPEEDING 10 to 14 over

SPEEDING 15to 19 over

SPEEDING > 10% ABOVE POSTED LIMIT MPH ina

SPEEDING IN A SCHOOL ZONE  MPH ina
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE
THEFT

THEFT PROP>=$50<$500 23a

THEFT PROP>=$500<$1,500 23a

TURNED WHEN UNSAFE

UNL CARRYING WEAPON

UNSAFE START

USE EQUIPMENT NOT APPROVED/WINDOW TINT

VIOLATE DL RESTRICTION

12
2
1

[

NP, OONMOAONDNDRRPRE

A=Y
[N

P NP RRPRRPRN

Total Violations

Total Incidents

04/01/2025 09:04

279
156

2 of 2



LOS FRESNOS POLICE DEPARTMENT
Arrests - By Type

03\01\2025
thru 03\31\2025

Arrest Type Arrests Male Female White Black Indian Asian Unknown
HOLD FOR OTHER 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
AGENCY

ON VIEW 11 7 4 9 2 0 0 0
RUNAWAY 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
TAKEN INTO 50 34 16 47 0 0 0 3
CUSTODY

WARRANT 18 8 10 18 0 0 0 0
Total 85 54 31 80 2 0 0 3

04/01/2025 09:00 1of1



ACCIDENTS BY STREET & INTERSECTION

MARCH 1- MARCH 31, 2025

Street & Intersection Accidents Fatalities _ Vehicles _ Injured
33,000 BLK. F.M. 803 4 0 9 0
600 SOUTH ARROYO BLVD. 1 0 2 0
315 VALLE ALTO 1 0 2 0
900 NORTH ARROYOBLVD. 1 0 2 0
32,500 BLK. WEST TX. HWY. 100 1 0 2 1
33,000 BLK. F.M. 1575 1 0 2 0
1004 WEST OCEAN BLVD. P/LOT 3 0 6 0
207 EAST OCEAN BLVD. 1 0 2 0
100 BLK.EAST OCEAN BLVD. 2 0 4 0
1002 WEST OCEAN BLVD. P/LOT ST 2 0 3 0
32,000, BLK. WEST TX. HWY 100 1 0 2 2
1848 CISCO DR. 1 0 2 0
31,000 BLK. WEST TX. HWY 100 1 0 2 0
806 DAFFADIL 1 0 2 0
32,623 WEST TX. HWY 100 P/LOT 1 0 2 0
907 NORTH ARROYO BLVD. 1 0 2 0
WEST OCEAN BLVD. & BRAZIL ST. 1 0 2 2
30,000 BLK. WEST TX. HWY 100 1 0 2 0
TX.HWY 100 & F.M. 1847 1 0 2 0
100 STADIUM DR. 1 0 2 0
101 EAST OCEAN BLVD. 1 0 2 0
TOTAL 28 0 56 5



	calls type March 2025
	calls time 3-25
	calls for service march 2025
	arrests March 2025
	ACCIDENTS MARCH 2025

