# LOS FRESNOS POLICE DEPARTMENT Calls - By Type

03\01\2025 thru 03\31\2025

Туре	Description	# Of Calls	
178	ABANDONED VEHICLES - ORDINANCE 454	4	
86	ACCIDENT - MOTOR VEHICLE	43	
5	ALARM BUSINESS	10	
7	ANIMAL BITE	2	
167	ANIMAL CONTROL - ORDINANCE 410 OR 410-1	68	
11	ASSAULT	4	
10	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	13	
19	BURGLARY	3	
25	CITIZEN CONTACT	2	
26	CIVIL MATTER	9	
185	CIVIL STAND BY	2	
60	CREDIT CARD FRAUD	2	
34	DAMAGED PROPERTY	10	
182	DEBRIS ON THE ROADWAY	10	
44	DISTRUBANCE	17	
169	EMS & NON-EMERGENCY MEDICAL TRANSPORT TO RESIDENTS - ORDINANCE 412	3	
50	EMS CALL	195	
57	FIRE ALARM	13	
152	FIREWORK/FIREARMS - ORDINANCE 257	4	
59	FOUND-RECOVERED PROPERTY	7	
170	GARAGE SALES - ORDINANCE 416	3	
63	GAS LEAK	2	
65	GRAFITTI	1	
66	GRASS FIRE	20	
67	HARASSMENT	1	
107	HEALTH PERMIT	14	
87	HIT AND RUN	1	
72	IDENTITY THEFT	1	
135	ILLEGAL DUMPING	4	
74	INFORMATION	47	
153	LIVESTOCK AND FOWL - ORDINANCE 265	1	
186	LOOK OUT	51	
80	LOOSE LIVESTOCK	1	
82	LOST PROPERTY (CELL PHONE, PURSE, ETC)	7	
173	LOUD NOISE - ORDINANCE 420	6	
147	MAINTENANCE OF SIGNS - ORDINANCE 235-BB	4	
85	MISSING JUVENILE	1	
106	NOISE DISTURBANCE	5	
	OPEN DOOR/OPEN WINDOW	1	
92 93	PARKING REGULATIONS	8	
180	PATROL BY	3	
183	RUNAWAY	3	
117	SEXUAL ASSAULT	3 1	
175			
	SOLID WASTE RECEPTACLES - ORDINANCE 426	20	
136 56	STALLED VEHICLE	8 7	
56	STRUCTURE FIRE		
120	SUSPICIOUS NOISES	2	
119	SUSPSICIOUS PERSON/VEHICLES	39	
123	THEFT	16	
125	TRAFFIC STOP	1,292	
04/01/2025 09:02		1 of 2	

 Туре	Description	# Of Calls	
126	TRANSFORMER ON FIRE	1	
184	UNWANTED SUBJECT	2	
128	VERBAL DISTURBANCE	3	
132	WAVE DOWN	2	
142	WEEDED OR RUBBISH LOT - ORDINANCE 123-A	17	
 133	WELFARE CONCERN	41	
	Total	2,057	

04/01/2025 09:02 2 of 2

#### LOS FRESNOS POLICE DEPARTMENT Calls - By Date & Time

03\01\2025 thru 03\31\2025

Date	00	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	Total
03/01/2025	5	5	5	1	0	0	2	1	5	1	1	3	6	2	3	3	3	0	2	0	0	1	0	8	57
03/02/2025	6	0	2	0	3	0	0	0	6	16	9	11	6	3	3	6	7	1	4	8	2	2	0	7	102
03/03/2025	6	5	0	0	1	0	0	5	4	7	7	3	4	4	0	4	3	3	1	4	0	3	2	2	68
03/04/2025	2	0	1	2	0	0	0	5	6	5	2	5	1	0	3	6	4	5	5	5	2	2	1	2	64
03/05/2025	5	4	0	2	3	0	0	5	3	4	0	4	4	2	2	8	6	1	5	1	1	2	1	3	66
03/06/2025	4	2	0	0	2	7	1	2	2	3	2	5	3	4	2	6	5	2	1	0	2	0	1	4	60
03/07/2025	5	2	2	4	1	2	3	5	0	3	4	3	3	2	1	2	4	6	9	3	3	1	0	5	73
03/08/2025	8	3	2	1	2	3	4	1	3	0	2	9	8	3	3	5	9	4	7	3	4	2	2	4	92
03/09/2025	6	2	0	3	0	3	0	1	1	0	0	5	4	7	1	4	3	7	5	4	5	1	1	4	67
03/10/2025	6	2	0	0	0	2	2	2	5	3	1	3	3	2	3	3	4	3	3	2	4	1	2	2	58
03/11/2025	6	6	0	0	1	0	1	1	3	2	3	4	4	2	2	5	2	6	4	0	1	2	1	1	57
03/12/2025	5	1	0	0	2	1	0	0	2	7	1	1	2	9	1	2	9	8	7	1	0	0	1	3	63
03/13/2025	6	2	4	1	0	0	0	0	7	3	2	1	2	0	2	3	6	1	2	4	2	0	2	3	53
03/14/2025	2	5	2	2	0	2	3	1	6	6	6	6	6	4	4	6	8	16	5	3	8	7	8	0	116
03/15/2025	4	5	4	3	1	2	1	1	4	5	6	1	4	6	7	18	11	4	8	6	7	8	4	3	123
03/16/2025	3	4	1	3	1	0	1	2	2	3	5	3	7	11	9	6	7	4	0	2	1	3	4	3	85
03/17/2025	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	4	0	6	10	1	2	2	1	7	2	3	2	0	4	2	54
03/18/2025	1	0	1	0	1	0	1	4	2	3	1	4	2	2	4	4	8	7	3	2	2	3	1	2	58
03/19/2025	5	6	1	1	1	1	0	4	3	8	7	2	1	3	2	2	1	1	3	2	1	0	4	1	60
03/20/2025	1	5	3	1	1	2	0	2	2	4	4	2	3	1	3	7	5	2	4	1	3	1	1	2	60
03/21/2025	0	1	3	2	1	1	1	1	5	4	5	3	2	7	2	7	6	4	5	4	5	6	8	5	88
03/22/2025	7	1	4	6	5	4	0	1	2	3	1	7	6	5	9	7	7	7	4	4	5	4	0	6	105
03/23/2025	5	8	9	6	2	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	2	0	0	1	2	2	2	2	2	4	1	1	52
03/24/2025	1	0	0	1	0	2	2	2	2	2	3	2	3	2	1	4	4	1	2	1	0	2	3	3	43
03/25/2025	2	1	1	2	1	2	2	6	1	3	4	5	4	4	1	5	6	4	0	2	4	0	1	2	63
03/26/2025	1	3	0	3	4	1	0	1	3	7	1	8	2	0	1	1	2	2	3	0	4	1	0	1	49
03/27/2025	2	1	0	0	0	1	2	2	1	4	2	2	2	1	4	4	1	3	4	1	1	4	1	1	44
03/28/2025	1	0	2	1	0	0	0	5	2	2	2	0	1	1	1	2	2	3	1	2	1	1	0	2	32
03/29/2025	5	6	5	3	2	0	2	0	1	0	2	4	5	1	1	3	1	3	4	5	4	1	1	3	62
03/30/2025	2	4	0	0	1	0	0	0	2	3	1	3	2	3	0	2	0	0	2	5	1	0	0	1	32
03/31/2025	3	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	5	5	5	3	2	5	1	7	5	3	1	0	1	2	0	1	51
Total	120	86	52	49	36	36	28	61	92	120	90	119	114	97	78	145	142	120	108	80	78	64	55	87	2057

04/01/2025 16:13 1 of 1

# LOS FRESNOS POLICE DEPARTMENT Incidents - By Violation

03\01\2025 thru 03\31\2025

3
2
3
2
1
2
_
1
1
2
2
2
3
1
1
1
7
3
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
26
1
4
3
1
1
18
-
1
2
3
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
7
20
1
1
4
1
·
1 of 2

Violation	Incidents	
OPEN CONTAINER	12	_
POSS CS PG 1 <1G	2	
POSS CS PG 1 >=1G<4G	1	
POSS CS PG 1 >=4G<200G	1	
POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G	2	
POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G	14	
POSS DEL DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	1	
POSS MARIJ <2OZ	4	
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	34	
PUBLIC INTOXICATION	11	
PURCHASE FURNISH ALCOHOL TO A MINOR	1	
RAN RED LIGHT	1	
RECKLESS DRIVING - CLASS B	1	
RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR TRANSPORT	2	
SALE OF TOBACCO PRODUCTS TO A MINOR	2	
SPEEDING	5	
SPEEDING 10 to 14 over	4	
SPEEDING 15 to 19 over	2	
SPEEDING > 10% ABOVE POSTED LIMIT MPH in a MPH zone	5	
SPEEDING IN A SCHOOL ZONE MPH in a MPH zone	1	
TAMPER/FABRICATE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE	2	
THEFT	11	
THEFT PROP>=\$50<\$500 23a	2	
THEFT PROP>=\$500<\$1,500 23a	1	
TURNED WHEN UNSAFE	1	
UNL CARRYING WEAPON	1	
UNSAFE START	1	
USE EQUIPMENT NOT APPROVED/WINDOW TINT	2	
VIOLATE DL RESTRICTION	1	
Total Violations	279	
Total Incidents	156	

04/01/2025 09:04 2 of 2

#### LOS FRESNOS POLICE DEPARTMENT Arrests - By Type

03\01\2025 thru 03\31\2025

Arrest Type	Arrests	Male	Female	White	Black	Indian	Asian	Unknown	
HOLD FOR OTHER	3	3	0	3	0	0	0	0	
AGENCY									
ON VIEW	11	7	4	9	2	0	0	0	
RUNAWAY	3	2	1	3	0	0	0	0	
TAKEN INTO CUSTODY	50	34	16	47	0	0	0	3	
WARRANT	18	8	10	18	0	0	0	0	
Total	85	54	31	80	2	0	0	3	

04/01/2025 09:00 1 of 1

### ACCIDENTS BY STREET & INTERSECTION MARCH 1- MARCH 31, 2025

Street & Intersection	<u>Accidents</u>	<u>Fatalities</u>	Vehicles	<u>Injured</u>
33,000 BLK. F.M. 803	4	0	9	0
600 SOUTH ARROYO BLVD.	1	0	2	0
315 VALLE ALTO	1	0	2	0
900 NORTH ARROYOBLVD.	1	0	2	0
32,500 BLK. WEST TX. HWY. 100	1	0	2	1
33,000 BLK. F.M. 1575	1	0	2	0
1004 WEST OCEAN BLVD. P/LOT	3	0	6	0
207 EAST OCEAN BLVD.	1	0	2	0
100 BLK.EAST OCEAN BLVD.	2	0	4	0
1002 WEST OCEAN BLVD. P/LOT ST	2	0	3	0
32,000, BLK. WEST TX. HWY 100	1	0	2	2
1848 CISCO DR.	1	0	2	0
31,000 BLK. WEST TX. HWY 100	1	0	2	0
806 DAFFADIL	1	0	2	0
32,623 WEST TX. HWY 100 P/LOT	1	0	2	0
907 NORTH ARROYO BLVD.	1	0	2	0
WEST OCEAN BLVD. & BRAZIL ST.	1	0	2	2
30,000 BLK. WEST TX. HWY 100	1	0	2	0
TX.HWY 100 & F.M. 1847	1	0	2	0
100 STADIUM DR.	1	0	2	0
101 EAST OCEAN BLVD.	1	0	2	0
TOTAL	28	0	56	5